Station # 041 Idaho Transportation Department County: Kootenai
Route: SH-41 Hourly Traffic Volume Report By Direction District: 01
Segment Code and Milepost: 001630 008.960 Ascending Direction: North
1.1 Miles North of Jct SH-53 (North Rathdrum) July 2003

0:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 Total

1 Tue

Ascending 43 28 14 11 27 51 97 156 170 190 245 249 311 315 375 418 536
Descending 24 15 15 29 82 234 404 409 327 316 305 289 289 261 296 26

361
Combined 67 43 29 40 109 285 501 565 497 506 ﬂ 554 600 604 682 679 832 854 656 521 387 309 159 101 10186

2 Wed

Ascending 54 29 17 13 22 52 96 158 175 178 261 323 352 405 411 595 62 459 348 262 222 169 93 5599
Descending 21 16 15 32 92 227 400 404 323 339 315 311 333 309 349 299 303 29 288 154 186 145 73 37 5260

421 323 248 181 84 71 5150
235 198 139 128 75 30 5036
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Combined 75 45 32 45 114 279 496 562 498 517 595 572 656 661 750 710 898 918 747 502 448 367 242 130 10859

3 Thu

Ascending
Descending

Combined

4 Fri

Ascending
Descending

Combined

5 Sat

Ascending
Descending

Combined

6 Sun

Ascending
Descending

Combined

7 Mon

Ascending
Descending

Combined

8 Tue

Ascending
Descending

Combined

AM and PM peak hours boxed.
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District: 01

Ascending Direction: North

20:00

21:00

22:00 23:00 Total

9 Wed

Ascending
Descending

Combined

10 Thu

Ascending
Descending

Combined

11 Fri

Ascending
Descending

Combined

12 Sat

Ascending
Descending

Combined

13 Sun

Ascending 82 33 34 20 7 26 45
Descending 25 20 19 11 22 51 81

Combined 107 53 53 31 29 7 126

61
113

174

88
235

323

214
302

516

258 329 [ 383
34 31 399

612 783

379
379

758

355 333 315 304

239 278 193

594 611 734 497

283
262

545

209
287

496

159
140

299

142
191

333

107 58
98 16

4223
4513

205 74 8736

14 Mon

Ascending
Descending

Combined

15 Tue

Ascending
Descending

Combined

16 Wed

Ascending 46 25 16 12 30 55 102
Descending 23 20 9 34 73 249

Combined 69 45 25 46 103 304 508

140

563

366
549

312
521

235 313

319 326 329
554 594 642

341
324

665

387 453 541 590
297 345 320 317

684 798 861

449
268

717

305
230

535

264
173

437

174
153

327

151 7
93 35

5366
5444

244 112 10810

AM and PM peak hours boxed.
Creation Date: 6/22/2004 12:16

Page 2



Station # 041 Idaho Transportation Department County: Kootenai

Route: SH-41 Hourly Traffic Volume Report By Direction District: 01
Segment Code and Milepost: 001630 008.960 Ascending Direction: North
1.1 Miles North of Jct SH-53 (North Rathdrum) July 2003
0:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 800 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00  Total
17 Thu
Ascending 39 29 29 12 39 52 84 145 197 187 265 329 337 385 395 494 530 an 313 303 235 145 88 5721
Descending 24 17 11 36 64 242 394 209 369 324 372 378 as[ 38 361 383 349 367 243 199 173 183 103 38 5748
Combined 63 46 40 48 103 294 478 554 566 511 637 662 769 756 877 879 714 512 476 418 248 126 11469
18 Fri
Ascending 50 33 22 22 35 56 107 146 189 244 327 39§ 487 445 520 571 650 583 491 326 248 206 136 7003
Descending 22 14 17 22 67 201 388 395 390 411 379 355 394 354 359 378 310 288 251 214 186 108 50 5979
Combined 72 47 39 44 102 257 495 572 584 634 738 774 842 839 874 930 1024 871 742 540 434 314 186 12982
19 Sat
Ascending 80 40 18 20 25 27 88 131 202 314 468 [ 559 574 556 497 471 466 468 354 312 248 193 155 116 6382
Descending 30 13 14 17 32 79 124 217 314 a3[ a2 427 243 379 347 349 346 379 365 317 316 275 169 82 5876
Combined 110 53 32 37 57 106 212 348 516 727 897 935 844 820 812 847 719 629 564 468 324 198 12258
20 Sun
Ascending 64 Vil 28 11 15 29 43 82 131 204 323 37d[ 459 449 379 331 325 311 291 215 219 155 107 61 4649
Descending 46 32 21 12 20 50 90 138 212 336 386 214 396 367 365 287 49 64 44 31 164 102 17 4074
Combined 110 73 49 23 35 79 133 220 343 540 709 816 744 762 612 360 355 259 250 319 209 78 8723
21 Mon
Ascending
Descending
Combined
22 Tue
Ascending 45 26 23 17 39 63 100 154 191 212 302[ 319 372 399 414 500 619 576 455 281 238 206 145 80 5774
Descending 17 10 13 2 90 258 445 365 358 362 380 338 [_3eq 380 342 380 349 273 203 183 177 ) 36 5926
Combined 62 36 36 58 129 321 545 602 556 570 664 710 787 794 842 925 728 484 21 383 235 116 11700
23 Wed
Ascending
Descending
Combined
24 Thu
Ascending
Descending
Combined

AM and PM peak hours boxed.
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Station # 041 Idaho Transportation Department County: Kootenai
Route: SH-41 Hourly Traffic Volume Report By Direction District: 01
Segment Code and Milepost: 001630 008.960 Ascending Direction: North
1.1 Miles North of Jct SH-53 (North Rathdrum) July 2003

0:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 Total

25 Fri

Ascending
Descending

Combined

26 Sat

Ascending
Descending

Combined

27 Sun

Ascending
Descending

Combined

28 Mon

Ascending
Descending

Combined

29 Tue

Ascending
Descending

Combined

30 Wed

Ascending
Descending

Combined

31 Thu

Ascending
Descending

Combined

Average
Ascending 56 32 22 15 27 46 85 130 170 217 300 343 395 402 414 442 509 532 418 311 252 195 141 87 5541
Descending 26 17 15 26 60 177 304 332 323 343 368 367 356 357 333 339 342 281 254 209 173 178 101 38 5317

Combined 82 49 37 41 87 222 388 462 492 560 668 709 751 759 747 781 851 813 672 520 425 373 242 125 10858

AM and PM peak hours boxed.
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